    Flameproof Exd and Increased
    Safety Exe.       II 2 GD
    Baseefa 06ATEX0056X.
    IECEx BAS06.0013X.
    Suitable for use in Zone 1, Zone 2,
    Zone 21 and Zone 22.
    Suitable for use in Gas Groups IIA, IIB
    and IIC.

Approved for use in Kazakhstan.
Larger cable glands available in 501/453/L design.
Cable Gland Ordering Examples
Cable Gland Type/Size/Thread/
Standard Inner Seal + Bond
e.g.  501/453/RAC/C/M32/L
      501/453/RAC/C/1¼" NPT/L
Cable Gland with Alternative
Inner Seal + Bond
e.g.  501/453/RAC/C/M32/K
      501/453/RAC/C/1¼" NPT/K
Cable Gland with Alternative
Clamping Ring (AR)
e.g.  501/453/RAC/C/M32/L/AR
      501/453/RAC/C/1¼" NPT/L/AR
 Deluge protection option available.
GOST R-Exd IICU/Exe IIU.
International